NORTHFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD AGENDA March 26, 2019 – 7:00 PM 8350 Main Street, 2nd Floor

- > CALL TO ORDER
- > INVOCATION / PLEDGE
- > ROLL CALL
- > ADOPT BALANCE OF AGENDA
- > CALL TO THE PUBLIC Any member of the public may address the Board at this time; however, this is not intended to be an opportunity for dialogue, or questions and answers. Please keep comments to 3 minutes or less.
- > BOARD MEMBER RESPONSE TO CALL TO THE PUBLIC
- PRESENTATIONS AND UPDATES
 - 1. Equalization Basin Presentation of Key Points and Opportunity for Community Feedback
- > TOWNSHIP MANAGER UPDATE *
- CORRESPONDENCE AND ANNOUNCEMENTS
- APPROVAL OF MINUTES of March 12, 2019 Board of Trustees Regular Meeting
- > AGENDA ITEMS
 - 1. Resolution 19-602: Fiscal Year 2018/19 Budget Amendment #2
 - 2. Resolution 19-603: Appoint Fireworks Committee Representative to Obtain a Road Closure Permit for the 4th of July Fireworks from the Washtenaw County Road Commission
 - 3. Resolution 19-604: Appoint Fireworks Committee Representative to Obtain a Banner Permit for the 4th of July Fireworks from the Washtenaw County Road Commission
 - 4. Consider Exclusive Right to Sell Agreement with Thomas A. Duke Company for the Sale of 75 Barker
 - 5. Budget Items for Fiscal Year 2019-2020
- ➤ 2nd CALL TO THE PUBLIC Any member of the public may address the Board at this time; however, this is not intended to be an opportunity for dialogue, or questions and answers. Please keep comments to 3 minutes or less.
- BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS
- ADJOURNMENT

* Denotes previous backup; + denotes no backup in package

Website: www.twp-northfield.org

This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976 as amended (Open Meetings Act) MCLA 41.72A (2) (3) and the Americans with Disabilities Act. (ADA) individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Northfield Township Office, (734-449-2880) seven days in advance.